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Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Sherief Megid. Renault Clio Record: 82.09, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

3 David Goodlad 93.14 90.85 90.24 90.02 DNF 90.60 90.15 90.80 88.99 89.96 88.99 1 28

Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Harry Matthews. Mazda MX 5. Record: 86.89, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

6 John Wadsworth 89.27 90.08 89.85 91.00 89.42 89.36 90.95 90.01 89.63 89.46 89.36 1 29

7 Peter Messer 102.98 101.17 98.99 99.47 98.00 97.66 98.25 95.84 96.02 95.05 95.05 2 34

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Philip Brian Wheeldon. Austin Mini Cooper S. Record: 85.15, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

9 David Taylor 91.41 89.59 87.95 88.26 87.69 86.78 88.28 86.92 87.16 86.45 86.45 1 22

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 78.68, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

16 Ian Butcher 79.72 DNF 77.82 DNF 77.20 81.40 77.20 N/R 1 7

14 Richard Walker 92.71 85.99 82.07 81.48 DNF 81.48 2 17

12 Sam Billington 94.33 DNF 85.40 84.49 84.48 83.87 83.56 83.85 DNF 84.01 83.56 3 19

712 Ryan Billington 92.67 88.26 86.72 85.50 84.39 84.75 84.85 83.96 89.96 DNF 83.96 4 20

15 Roy Balderson 99.42 95.99 93.53 91.63 91.41 90.97 90.22 90.56 90.01 90.75 90.01 5 31

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Grant Parker. Seat Ibiza Tdi. Record: 79.39, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

18 Grant Parker 96.42 82.45 80.30 80.24 DNF 80.19 82.63 80.16 78.38 78.47 78.38 N/R 1 12

23 Julian Haworth 85.26 82.57 80.49 79.72 78.74 79.64 79.43 DNF 79.19 78.49 78.49 2 13

19 Glenn Collier 94.24 90.16 89.83 88.27 88.44 87.71 90.82 88.55 88.21 88.84 87.71 3 24

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley27/05/2019. 14:52:18 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry



Class: 1F - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars  -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

25 David Leach 87.10 86.26 83.29 80.70 81.39 82.94 82.85 81.08 81.07 81.05 80.70 N/R 1 16

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 77.34, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

29 Darren Porter 102.26 94.50 94.55 91.48 90.24 90.75 91.92 88.95 89.73 88.97 88.95 1 27

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 74.34, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

730 Richard Burden 86.73 DNF 82.84 80.24 80.93 77.98 77.70 77.56 77.56 1 9

31 Alex Miles 88.23 82.35 80.24 79.42 DNF 80.14 79.42 DNF 84.11 79.42 2 15

30 Joanne Burden 107.40 101.20 93.97 90.88 94.71 92.85 89.92 88.52 88.52 3 26

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Michael McErlain. Ford Anglia. Record: 85.29, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

34 Michael McErlain 89.02 88.31 86.61 91.04 84.58 84.56 89.65 96.91 87.40 86.31 84.56 N/R 1 21

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Mick Davey. Ford Escort Mk2. Record: 76.69, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

40 Mick Davey 84.18 82.00 78.97 77.16 77.09 77.94 85.61 77.85 76.96 DNF 76.96 1 5

738 Dane Walker 86.39 80.77 78.58 79.57 77.41 83.17 DNF 78.88 78.27 77.41 2 8

38 Tim Gray 81.75 79.45 79.63 78.10 78.23 77.83 79.14 78.71 DNF 77.83 3 10

44 John Savage 87.63 85.93 84.25 DNF 83.56 83.29 83.01 84.02 83.75 83.30 83.01 4 18

43 Keith Stones 95.04 90.20 86.71 88.44 87.98 86.71 5 23

37 Roger Ashmead 97.30 94.00 90.28 91.27 89.39 91.59 90.59 91.53 88.50 90.39 88.50 6 25

39 Paul Kelsall 103.11 96.20 93.69 91.67 90.17 94.25 91.92 89.53 90.30 94.57 89.53 7 30

42 Louis Sutton 110.37 97.85 101.65 95.42 96.89 97.13 92.82 92.16 91.93 90.93 90.93 8 33

41 Gary Cooper DNF DNS DNS 9 37

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley27/05/2019. 14:52:19 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry



Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.23, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

48 Steve Simpson 73.86 71.93 74.50 70.94 71.84 DNF 71.00 70.94 N/R 1 3

45 Graham Kearsley 79.82 77.61 78.34 77.07 DNF DNF 78.37 76.98 77.60 77.31 76.98 2 6

47 Thomas Rogers 83.68 DNF 79.58 79.22 78.17 78.56 83.80 84.03 84.80 DNF 78.17 3 11

46 Roger Greaves 79.83 DNF DNF DNF 4 36

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Richard Cartledge. Locost Locost R1. Record: 72.36, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

51 R.K. Bellerby 74.82 71.65 72.17 70.92 70.70 DNF 71.53 70.30 DNF 70.95 70.30 N/R 1 2

50 Richard Cartledge 76.51 77.79 DNF 73.74 73.61 73.38 73.66 DNF 73.46 DNF 73.38 2 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

52 Nigel Fox 82.85 82.01 DNF 80.29 82.20 79.37 79.31 80.53 79.40 DNF 79.31 N/R 1 14

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steven Connor.Van Diemen FF RF82. Record: 79.08, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

56 Glyn Sketchley DNF 67.31 65.29 64.62 68.41 64.62 N/R 1 1

Class: 6A - Classic Roadgoing cars manufactured before 1988 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

60 Andrew Dilnot 95.97 92.62 90.44 90.44 105.32 90.29 90.47 91.20 90.24 90.48 90.24 N/R 1 32

Class: 7B - Special Sports Cars 1101 to 1500cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Best Cls O\A

62 John Fletcher 109.67 108.30 105.82 104.82 104.55 106.01 107.43 106.43 106.05 105.83 104.55 N/R 1 35

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley27/05/2019. 14:52:19 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry



Class: SB - Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Sherief Megid. Renault Clio Record: 82.09, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

3 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC   /   BLM 
CC

ANWCC 88.99 1 28

Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Harry Matthews. Mazda MX 5. Record: 86.89, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

6 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 MK3 1997 LMC / NWCC ANWCC / LMCSC 89.36 1 29

7 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1598 ANWCC / LMCSC  N 95.05 2 34

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Philip Brian Wheeldon. Austin Mini Cooper S. Record: 85.15, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

9 David Taylor Morris Cooper S 1380 BARC 86.45 1 22

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Honda Integra DC2. Record: 78.68, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

16 Ian Butcher Honda lntegra DC2 1797 LMC / BARC
(Y)

LMCSC 77.20 N/R 1 7

14 Richard Walker Ford Cortina MK1 1598 HMC H 81.48 2 17

12 Sam Billington Renault Clio Sport 1998 BARC(Y)  N 83.56 3 19

712 Ryan Billington Renault Clio 1998 BARC(Y)  N 83.96 4 20

15 Roy Balderson Ford Escort RS 2000 MK2 1998 BARC 90.01 5 31

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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Championships Report
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Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Grant Parker. Seat Ibiza Tdi. Record: 79.39, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

18 Grant Parker Seat Ibiza 1.9tdi 1900 BARC 78.38 N/R 1 12

23 Julian Haworth Mazda Eunos Roadster 
MX5

2000 BARC(Y) 78.49 2 13

19 Glenn Collier Porsche 944 3000 BARC(Y)  N 87.71 3 24

Class: 1F - Road-going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction Cars  -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 David Leach Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC(Y)  N 80.70 N/R 1 16

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Leon Franks. Sylva Striker. Record: 77.34, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

29 Darren Porter Caterham Seven 1600 HMC H 88.95 1 27

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 74.34, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

730 Richard Burden Tiger R6 1998 HMC H N 77.56 1 9

31 Alex Miles Caterham 1995 BARC(Y) 79.42 2 15

30 Joanne Burden Tiger R6 1993 HMC H N 88.52 3 26

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Michael McErlain. Ford Anglia. Record: 85.29, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

34 Michael McErlain Ford Anglia 1325 HMC H 84.56 N/R 1 21

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Mick Davey. Ford Escort Mk2. Record: 76.69, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

40 Mick Davey Ford Escort MKll 1993 HMC H 76.96 1 5

738 Dane Walker Ford Escort 2000 NHMC 77.41 2 8

38 Tim Gray Ford Escort 2000 RMSC 77.83 3 10

44 John Savage Honda Civic 1598 BMC 83.01 4 18

43 Keith Stones Ford Escort RS1800 Mkll 1975 YMC Y 86.71 5 23

37 Roger Ashmead Peugeot 206 Gti 2000 EDMC 88.50 6 25

39 Paul Kelsall Vauxhall Nova 1998 BARC 89.53 7 30

42 Louis Sutton MG T F 1800 YMC Y N 90.93 8 33

41 Gary Cooper Toyota Celica 2000 YMC y DNS 9 37

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.23, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Steve Simpson Subaru Impreza 1998 CDMC 70.94 N/R 1 3

45 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 2000 YMC / LMC / 
NHMC

LMCSC y 76.98 2 6

47 Thomas Rogers VW Golf 1800 BARC 78.17 3 11

46 Roger Greaves Toyota Celica 1997 YMC y DNF 4 36

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Richard Cartledge. Locost Locost R1. Record: 72.36, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

51 R.K. Bellerby Sylva Riot 998 BARC 70.30 N/R 1 2

50 Richard Cartledge Locost Seven 1000 BARC 73.38 2 4

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

52 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 FF 1600 CDMC LMCSC 79.31 N/R 1 14

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Steven Connor.Van Diemen FF RF82. Record: 79.08, May 28, 2018

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

56 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298 LMC 64.62 N/R 1 1

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 6A - Classic Roadgoing cars manufactured before 1988 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

60 Andrew Dilnot Porsche 924S 2499 BARC(Y)  N 90.24 N/R 1 32

Class: 7B - Special Sports Cars 1101 to 1500cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 John Fletcher The John Golder Special 1496 HMC / Vintage 
Riley

H 104.55 N/R 1 35

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Blyton Park Driving Centre
Eastern Circuit 2,262metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

    http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale
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Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.74 29.62 66.16 2.74 26.88 36.54 26.98 93.14 54.32

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.67 28.46 64.15 2.67 25.79 35.69 25.12 89.27 56.68

7 Peter Messer SC 2.93 32.34 73.15 2.93 29.41 40.81 29.83 102.98 49.13

9 David Taylor 1A 3.02 29.15 65.43 3.02 26.13 36.28 25.98 91.41 55.35

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.97 29.65 65.40 2.97 26.68 35.75 27.27 92.67 54.60

15 Roy Balderson 1B 3.18 32.03 71.29 3.18 28.85 39.26 28.13 99.42 50.89

14 Richard Walker 1B 3.38 30.99 67.55 3.38 27.61 36.56 25.16 92.71 54.57

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.77 26.22 57.34 2.77 23.45 31.12 22.38 79.72 63.47

18 Grant Parker 1C 3.11 32.00 70.35 3.11 28.89 38.35 26.07 96.42 52.47

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.79 30.13 66.62 2.79 27.34 36.49 27.62 94.24 53.69

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.70 27.26 61.00 2.70 24.56 33.74 24.26 85.26 59.34

25 David Leach 1F 2.50 27.82 63.40 2.50 25.32 35.58 23.70 87.10 58.09

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.70 30.70 72.04 2.70 28.00 41.34 30.22 102.26 49.48

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.81 26.73 59.15 2.81 23.92 32.42 27.58 86.73 58.34

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.73 27.66 62.56 2.73 24.93 34.90 25.67 88.23 57.34

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.75 28.78 63.93 2.75 26.03 35.15 25.09 89.02 56.84

738 Dane Walker 3B 3.08 28.05 62.77 3.08 24.97 34.72 23.62 86.39 58.57

12 Sam Billington 1B 3.12 30.81 67.74 3.12 27.69 36.93 26.59 94.33 53.64

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.99 33.31 73.43 2.99 30.32 40.12 29.68 103.11 49.07

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.07 31.45 70.30 3.07 28.38 38.85 27.00 97.30 52.00

43 Keith Stones 3B 2.88 29.94 67.86 2.88 27.06 37.92 27.18 95.04 53.24

40 Mick Davey 3B 3.44 27.88 60.23 3.44 24.44 32.35 23.95 84.18 60.10

41 Gary Cooper 3B 2.97 35.31 70.86 2.97 32.34 35.55 129.1
4

DNF 53.38

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.02 35.55 79.80 3.02 32.53 44.25 30.57 110.37 45.84

44 John Savage 3B 2.84 28.51 63.15 2.84 25.67 34.64 24.48 87.63 57.74

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.37 26.06 57.56 2.37 23.69 31.50 22.26 79.82 63.39

46 Roger Greaves 3C 2.17 25.55 56.36 2.17 23.38 30.81 23.47 79.83 63.38

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.71 29.46 65.91 2.71 26.75 36.45 41.49 107.40 47.11

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.65 26.99 58.74 2.65 24.34 31.75 23.01 81.75 61.89

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.24 28.17 61.09 3.24 24.93 32.92 22.59 83.68 60.46

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.26 24.19 52.81 2.26 21.93 28.62 21.05 73.86 68.50

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.64 25.08 55.16 2.64 22.44 30.08 21.35 76.51 66.13

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.77 24.00 52.66 2.77 21.23 28.66 22.16 74.82 67.62

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.78 27.42 59.99 2.78 24.64 32.57 22.86 82.85 61.07

56 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.32 21.90 48.02 2.32 19.58 26.12 151.9
8

DNF 74.42

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.82 30.96 68.44 2.82 28.14 37.48 27.53 95.97 52.72

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.11 33.51 77.83 3.11 30.40 44.32 31.84 109.67 46.13

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.78 28.89 65.49 2.78 26.11 36.60 25.36 90.85 55.69

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.69 28.90 64.70 2.69 26.21 35.80 25.38 90.08 56.17

7 Peter Messer SC 2.83 31.67 72.21 2.83 28.84 40.54 28.96 101.17 50.01

9 David Taylor 1A 3.03 28.68 64.50 3.03 25.65 35.82 25.09 89.59 56.47

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.75 28.51 63.60 2.75 25.76 35.09 24.66 88.26 57.33

15 Roy Balderson 1B 3.09 31.46 69.04 3.09 28.37 37.58 26.95 95.99 52.71

14 Richard Walker 1B 3.20 28.20 61.44 3.20 25.00 33.24 24.55 85.99 58.84

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.69 25.53 55.96 2.69 22.84 30.43 144.0
4

DNF 64.91

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.76 26.66 59.73 2.76 23.90 33.07 22.72 82.45 61.36

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.67 29.41 64.49 2.67 26.74 35.08 25.67 90.16 56.12

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.62 26.53 59.24 2.62 23.91 32.71 23.33 82.57 61.28

25 David Leach 1F 2.45 27.49 62.98 2.45 25.04 35.49 23.28 86.26 58.65

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.62 29.06 66.23 2.62 26.44 37.17 28.27 94.50 53.54

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.55 26.12 58.53 2.55 23.57 32.41 141.4
7

DNF 62.10

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.75 26.74 60.08 2.75 23.99 33.34 n/a #Error

34 Michael McErlain 3A 3.03 28.49 63.02 3.03 25.46 34.53 25.29 88.31 57.29

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.98 27.93 62.10 2.98 24.95 34.17 137.9
0

DNF 55.11

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.90 30.45 68.12 2.90 27.55 37.67 28.08 96.20 52.59

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.82 25.81 58.16 2.82 22.99 32.35 22.61 80.77 62.64

40 Mick Davey 3B 3.20 28.15 59.33 3.20 24.95 31.18 22.67 82.00 61.70

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.15 31.01 70.52 3.15 27.86 39.51 27.33 97.85 51.71

43 Keith Stones 3B 2.84 29.51 64.27 2.84 26.67 34.76 25.93 90.20 56.09

44 John Savage 3B 2.80 27.78 62.06 2.80 24.98 34.28 23.87 85.93 58.88

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.25 25.33 55.50 2.25 23.08 30.17 22.11 77.61 65.19

46 Roger Greaves 3C 2.16 25.00 54.48 2.16 22.84 29.48 145.5
2

DNF 66.34

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.06 27.01 57.68 3.06 23.95 30.67 142.3
2

DNF 38.17

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.08 30.44 68.00 3.08 27.36 37.56 26.00 94.00 53.82

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.72 24.90 54.62 2.72 22.18 29.72 23.17 77.79 65.04

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.60 23.40 51.39 2.60 20.80 27.99 20.26 71.65 70.62

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.75 26.03 57.09 2.75 23.28 31.06 22.36 79.45 63.68

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.80 26.75 58.86 2.80 23.95 32.11 23.15 82.01 61.69

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.68 30.12 66.35 2.68 27.44 36.23 26.27 92.62 54.63

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.06 33.44 76.77 3.06 30.38 43.33 31.53 108.30 46.72

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.81 28.80 64.80 2.81 25.99 36.00 25.44 90.24 56.07

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.71 28.24 64.24 2.71 25.53 36.00 25.61 89.85 56.31

7 Peter Messer SC 2.85 31.54 70.71 2.85 28.69 39.17 28.28 98.99 51.11

9 David Taylor 1A 3.05 28.11 63.00 3.05 25.06 34.89 24.95 87.95 57.53

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.85 28.06 62.67 2.85 25.21 34.61 24.05 86.72 58.34

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.87 30.03 67.17 2.87 27.16 37.14 26.36 93.53 54.09

14 Richard Walker 1B 2.97 27.26 59.91 2.97 24.29 32.65 22.16 82.07 61.65

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.68 25.38 55.95 2.68 22.70 30.57 21.87 77.82 65.02

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.78 26.39 58.11 2.78 23.61 31.72 22.19 80.30 63.01

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.73 29.09 2.73 26.36 n/a n/a 89.83 56.32

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.67 25.89 57.70 2.67 23.22 31.81 22.79 80.49 62.86

25 David Leach 1F 2.44 26.85 60.66 2.44 24.41 33.81 22.63 83.29 60.75

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.62 29.45 66.72 2.62 26.83 37.27 27.83 94.55 53.51

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.84 26.37 58.97 2.84 23.53 32.60 23.38 82.35 61.44

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.88 29.84 66.37 2.88 26.96 36.53 27.32 93.69 54.00

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.81 25.95 56.54 2.81 23.14 30.59 22.43 78.97 64.07

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.05 30.44 68.70 3.05 27.39 38.26 32.95 101.65 49.77

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.79 27.44 61.18 2.79 24.65 33.74 24.22 85.40 59.24

43 Keith Stones 3B 3.24 28.14 61.78 3.24 24.90 33.64 24.93 86.71 58.35

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.84 25.83 56.49 2.84 22.99 30.66 22.09 78.58 64.39

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.08 29.83 65.65 3.08 26.75 35.82 24.63 90.28 56.04

44 John Savage 3B 2.87 27.44 60.75 2.87 24.57 33.31 23.50 84.25 60.05

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.67 26.88 61.28 2.67 24.21 34.40 25.33 86.61 58.42

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.42 26.16 56.57 2.42 23.74 30.41 21.77 78.34 64.58

46 Roger Greaves 3C 2.10 2.10 n/a n/a n/a DNF 0

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.02 26.73 57.67 3.02 23.71 30.94 21.91 79.58 63.58

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.19 23.23 51.18 2.19 21.04 27.95 20.75 71.93 70.34

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.49 23.89 52.77 2.49 21.40 28.88 147.2
3

DNF 67.49

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.77 23.77 51.78 2.77 21.00 28.01 20.39 72.17 70.11

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.72 26.22 57.10 2.72 23.50 30.88 22.53 79.63 63.54

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.78 26.26 57.79 2.78 23.48 31.53 142.2
1

DNF 63.02

56 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.26 21.98 47.81 2.26 19.72 25.83 19.50 67.31 75.17

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.83 29.53 65.07 2.83 26.70 35.54 25.37 90.44 55.94

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.03 32.41 74.17 3.03 29.38 41.76 31.65 105.82 47.81

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.83 32.12 71.66 2.83 29.29 39.54 29.54 101.20 49.99

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.48 26.13 58.80 2.48 23.65 32.67 24.04 82.84 61.08

41 Gary Cooper 3B n/a n/a n/a DNS 0

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.73 28.87 64.29 2.73 26.14 35.42 25.73 90.02 56.20

7 Peter Messer SC 2.84 31.21 70.75 2.84 28.37 39.54 28.72 99.47 50.86

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.78 29.10 65.64 2.78 26.32 36.54 25.36 91.00 55.60

9 David Taylor 1A 3.02 28.15 63.38 3.02 25.13 35.23 24.88 88.26 57.33

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.88 28.14 61.88 2.88 25.26 33.74 23.62 85.50 59.18

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.78 29.35 66.02 2.78 26.57 36.67 25.61 91.63 55.22

14 Richard Walker 1B 3.10 26.92 59.26 3.10 23.82 32.34 22.22 81.48 62.10

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.68 25.31 57.19 2.68 22.63 31.88 142.8
1

DNF 57.63

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.83 26.36 57.46 2.83 23.53 31.10 22.78 80.24 63.06

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.73 28.68 63.62 2.73 25.95 34.94 24.65 88.27 57.32

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.66 25.79 57.33 2.66 23.13 31.54 22.39 79.72 63.47

25 David Leach 1F 2.42 26.05 58.24 2.42 23.63 32.19 22.46 80.70 62.70

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.78 28.83 64.89 2.78 26.05 36.06 26.59 91.48 55.31

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.51 25.88 57.36 2.51 23.37 31.48 22.88 80.24 63.06

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.62 27.29 61.46 2.62 24.67 34.17 29.58 91.04 58.80

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.96 30.04 66.11 2.96 27.08 36.07 25.56 91.67 55.19

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.24 30.22 66.19 3.24 26.98 35.97 25.08 91.27 55.43

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.72 27.74 60.45 2.72 25.02 32.71 24.04 84.49 59.88

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.91 25.63 55.24 2.91 22.72 29.61 21.92 77.16 65.57

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.07 30.46 68.93 3.07 27.39 38.47 26.49 95.42 53.02

43 Keith Stones 3B 2.83 28.77 62.56 2.83 25.94 33.79 25.88 88.44 57.21

44 John Savage 3B 2.85 27.34 60.26 2.85 24.49 32.92 139.7
4

DNF 60.52

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.21 25.23 55.77 2.21 23.02 30.54 21.30 77.07 65.65

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 2.97 26.54 57.16 2.97 23.57 30.62 22.06 79.22 63.87

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.19 25.12 53.73 2.19 22.93 28.61 20.77 74.50 67.91

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.35 23.52 52.54 2.35 21.17 29.02 21.20 73.74 68.61

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.79 23.25 50.87 2.79 20.46 27.62 20.05 70.92 71.34

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.64 26.10 58.06 2.64 23.46 31.96 22.23 80.29 63.02

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.63 29.41 65.06 2.63 26.78 35.65 25.38 90.44 55.94

62 John Fletcher 7B 2.89 32.33 73.95 2.89 29.44 41.62 30.87 104.82 48.27

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.71 26.15 56.86 2.71 23.44 30.71 22.71 79.57 63.59

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.51 25.49 55.70 2.51 22.98 30.21 22.40 78.10 64.78

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.56 29.58 67.33 2.56 27.02 37.75 26.64 93.97 53.84

56 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.26 21.23 46.59 2.26 18.97 25.36 18.70 65.29 77.49

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.56 25.74 56.97 2.56 23.18 31.23 23.27 80.24 63.06

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.90 29.03 64.40 2.90 26.13 35.37 135.6
0

DNF 55.95

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.67 28.45 64.09 2.67 25.78 35.64 25.33 89.42 56.58

7 Peter Messer SC 2.76 31.10 69.81 2.76 28.34 38.71 28.19 98.00 51.63

9 David Taylor 1A 3.20 28.80 62.97 3.20 25.60 34.17 24.72 87.69 57.70

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.77 27.79 60.77 2.77 25.02 32.98 23.62 84.39 59.95

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.77 28.98 65.34 2.77 26.21 36.36 26.07 91.41 55.35

14 Richard Walker 1B 3.28 26.61 58.36 3.28 23.33 31.75 141.6
4

DNF 62.92

16 Ian Butcher 1B 2.67 25.33 55.48 2.67 22.66 30.15 21.72 77.20 65.54

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.78 26.24 59.06 2.78 23.46 32.82 140.9
4

DNF 62.01

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.66 28.78 63.83 2.66 26.12 35.05 24.61 88.44 57.21

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.76 25.84 56.92 2.76 23.08 31.08 21.82 78.74 64.26

25 David Leach 1F 2.41 26.52 58.87 2.41 24.11 32.35 22.52 81.39 62.16

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.58 28.06 63.74 2.58 25.48 35.68 26.50 90.24 56.07

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.88 26.14 57.19 2.88 23.26 31.05 22.23 79.42 63.71

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.83 29.15 64.62 2.83 26.32 35.47 25.55 90.17 56.11

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.64 26.92 60.60 2.64 24.28 33.68 23.98 84.58 59.82

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.82 26.99 59.97 2.82 24.17 32.98 24.51 84.48 59.89

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.77 25.30 55.20 2.77 22.53 29.90 21.89 77.09 65.63

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 2.91 28.92 64.23 2.91 26.01 35.31 25.16 89.39 56.60

42 Louis Sutton 3B 2.73 30.27 69.44 2.73 27.54 39.17 27.45 96.89 52.22

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.75 25.52 55.11 2.75 22.77 29.59 22.30 77.41 65.36

43 Keith Stones 3B 2.75 28.09 62.12 2.75 25.34 34.03 25.86 87.98 57.51

44 John Savage 3B 2.79 27.82 60.36 2.79 25.03 32.54 23.20 83.56 60.55

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.17 24.59 54.77 2.17 22.42 30.18 145.2
3

DNF 66.29

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 2.92 26.19 56.57 2.92 23.27 30.38 21.60 78.17 64.73

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.23 23.51 51.13 2.23 21.28 27.62 19.81 70.94 71.32

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.50 23.99 52.67 2.50 21.49 28.68 20.94 73.61 68.73

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.65 23.31 50.50 2.65 20.66 27.19 20.20 70.70 71.56

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.67 25.95 59.51 2.67 23.28 33.56 22.69 82.20 61.55

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.53 25.52 55.84 2.53 22.99 30.32 22.39 78.23 64.68

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.70 28.77 78.94 2.70 26.07 50.17 26.38 105.32 48.04

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.03 32.54 73.42 3.03 29.51 40.88 31.13 104.55 48.39

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.54 29.10 65.10 2.54 26.56 36.00 25.78 90.88 55.67

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.63 25.67 57.46 2.63 23.04 31.79 23.47 80.93 62.52

56 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.29 20.84 46.06 2.29 18.55 25.22 18.56 64.62 78.30

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.80 29.63 64.66 2.80 26.83 35.03 25.94 90.60 55.84

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.75 28.45 63.95 2.75 25.70 35.50 25.41 89.36 56.62

7 Peter Messer SC 2.75 30.86 69.67 2.75 28.11 38.81 27.99 97.66 51.81

9 David Taylor 1A 3.01 28.47 62.37 3.01 25.46 33.90 24.41 86.78 58.30

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.82 27.99 60.91 2.82 25.17 32.92 23.84 84.75 59.70

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.78 26.98 58.22 2.78 24.20 31.24 21.97 80.19 63.09

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.80 29.35 65.09 2.80 26.55 35.74 25.88 90.97 55.62

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.68 28.47 62.88 2.68 25.79 34.41 24.83 87.71 57.68

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.55 25.90 57.36 2.55 23.35 31.46 22.28 79.64 63.53

25 David Leach 1F 2.40 26.61 59.75 2.40 24.21 33.14 23.19 82.94 61.00

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.61 28.45 64.15 2.61 25.84 35.70 26.60 90.75 55.75

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.98 26.35 57.71 2.98 23.37 31.36 142.2
9

DNF 63.21

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.91 28.61 63.64 2.91 25.70 35.03 30.61 94.25 56.69

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.05 29.77 65.76 3.05 26.72 35.99 25.83 91.59 55.24

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.89 25.70 55.71 2.89 22.81 30.01 22.23 77.94 64.92

42 Louis Sutton 3B 2.99 30.59 69.65 2.99 27.60 39.06 27.48 97.13 52.09

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.80 26.75 59.10 2.80 23.95 32.35 24.77 83.87 60.33

44 John Savage 3B 2.88 27.41 60.33 2.88 24.53 32.92 22.96 83.29 60.75

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.82 25.95 56.01 2.82 23.13 30.06 27.16 83.17 64.73

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.23 24.90 2.23 22.67 n/a n/a DNF 65.89

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.81 26.93 60.56 2.81 24.12 33.63 24.00 84.56 59.83

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 2.93 26.39 57.16 2.93 23.46 30.77 21.40 78.56 64.40

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.57 24.03 52.42 2.57 21.46 28.39 20.96 73.38 68.95

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.63 22.76 56.09 2.63 20.13 33.33 143.9
1

DNF 61.34

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.74 26.23 57.29 2.74 23.49 31.06 22.08 79.37 63.75

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.77 29.05 65.24 2.77 26.28 36.19 25.05 90.29 56.04

62 John Fletcher 7B 2.99 32.70 74.77 2.99 29.71 42.07 31.24 106.01 47.73

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.59 25.62 55.79 2.59 23.03 30.17 22.04 77.83 65.01

16 Ian Butcher 1B 3.05 27.30 58.67 3.05 24.25 31.37 22.73 81.40 62.16

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.27 23.88 51.66 2.27 21.61 27.78 20.18 71.84 70.43

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.61 29.58 67.63 2.61 26.97 38.05 27.08 94.71 53.42

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.47 24.84 55.84 2.47 22.37 31.00 22.14 77.98 64.88

56 Glyn Sketchley 5D 2.11 20.50 45.08 2.11 18.39 24.58 23.33 68.41 79.79

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.84 28.86 64.37 2.84 26.02 35.51 25.78 90.15 56.12

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.87 29.47 65.53 2.87 26.60 36.06 25.42 90.95 55.63

7 Peter Messer SC 3.00 31.12 69.90 3.00 28.12 38.78 28.35 98.25 51.50

9 David Taylor 1A 3.09 28.68 63.51 3.09 25.59 34.83 24.77 88.28 57.31

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.82 27.95 61.24 2.82 25.13 33.29 23.61 84.85 59.63

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.84 29.09 64.77 2.84 26.25 35.68 25.45 90.22 56.08

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.83 27.58 59.77 2.83 24.75 32.19 22.86 82.63 61.23

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.70 29.23 65.70 2.70 26.53 36.47 25.12 90.82 55.71

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.66 25.90 57.25 2.66 23.24 31.35 22.18 79.43 63.70

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.74 29.36 65.65 2.74 26.62 36.29 26.27 91.92 55.04

31 Alex Miles 2B 3.04 26.31 57.52 3.04 23.27 31.21 22.62 80.14 63.13

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.76 27.97 64.20 2.76 25.21 36.23 25.45 89.65 56.44

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.94 30.00 65.77 2.94 27.06 35.77 26.15 91.92 55.04

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.70 26.84 59.46 2.70 24.14 32.62 24.10 83.56 60.55

40 Mick Davey 3B 3.01 27.12 60.08 3.01 24.11 32.96 25.53 85.61 59.10

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.02 30.02 66.57 3.02 27.00 36.55 26.25 92.82 54.51

25 David Leach 1F 2.55 27.16 59.60 2.55 24.61 32.44 23.25 82.85 61.07

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.02 29.78 65.60 3.02 26.76 35.82 24.99 90.59 55.85

738 Dane Walker 3B 3.07 26.13 56.44 3.07 23.06 30.31 143.5
6

DNF 64.01

44 John Savage 3B 2.70 26.63 59.74 2.70 23.93 33.11 23.27 83.01 60.95

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.16 25.23 56.27 2.16 23.07 31.04 22.10 78.37 64.56

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.35 27.07 57.17 3.35 23.72 30.10 26.63 83.80 64.21

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.55 23.86 52.66 2.55 21.31 28.80 21.00 73.66 68.69

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.69 23.38 51.40 2.69 20.69 28.02 20.13 71.53 70.73

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.75 25.77 56.75 2.75 23.02 30.98 22.56 79.31 63.79

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.77 29.41 65.13 2.77 26.64 35.72 25.34 90.47 55.92

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.23 33.81 76.36 3.23 30.58 42.55 31.07 107.43 47.09

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.66 25.50 56.33 2.66 22.84 30.83 22.81 79.14 63.93

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.18 23.38 50.85 2.18 21.20 27.47 149.1
5

DNF 71.25

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.63 29.57 66.77 2.63 26.94 37.20 26.08 92.85 54.49

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.50 25.04 55.61 2.50 22.54 30.57 22.09 77.70 65.12

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18 - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.88 28.89 65.04 2.88 26.01 36.15 25.76 90.80 55.72

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.80 28.75 64.78 2.80 25.95 36.03 25.23 90.01 56.21

7 Peter Messer SC 2.80 30.04 68.32 2.80 27.24 38.28 27.52 95.84 52.79

9 David Taylor 1A 2.99 28.00 62.75 2.99 25.01 34.75 24.17 86.92 58.21

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.83 27.46 60.32 2.83 24.63 32.86 23.64 83.96 60.26

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.81 29.38 65.18 2.81 26.57 35.80 25.38 90.56 55.87

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.83 26.43 57.81 2.83 23.60 31.38 22.35 80.16 63.12

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.70 28.88 63.79 2.70 26.18 34.91 24.76 88.55 57.14

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.58 25.50 56.43 2.58 22.92 30.93 143.5
7

DNF 64.74

25 David Leach 1F 2.39 26.13 57.91 2.39 23.74 31.78 23.17 81.08 62.40

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.55 27.72 63.19 2.55 25.17 35.47 25.76 88.95 56.88

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.62 25.72 56.84 2.62 23.10 31.12 22.58 79.42 63.71

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.68 27.47 61.82 2.68 24.79 34.35 35.09 96.91 58.22

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.85 29.50 64.81 2.85 26.65 35.31 24.72 89.53 56.51

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.90 25.60 55.49 2.90 22.70 29.89 22.36 77.85 64.99

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.09 29.74 66.09 3.09 26.65 36.35 25.44 91.53 55.28

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.73 27.17 59.90 2.73 24.44 32.73 23.95 83.85 60.34

42 Louis Sutton 3B 3.08 29.65 66.13 3.08 26.57 36.48 26.03 92.16 54.90

44 John Savage 3B 2.80 27.57 60.47 2.80 24.77 32.90 23.55 84.02 60.22

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.10 24.51 54.80 2.10 22.41 30.29 22.18 76.98 65.73

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.08 26.47 56.77 3.08 23.39 30.30 27.26 84.03 60.21

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.66 25.99 56.52 2.66 23.33 30.53 22.36 78.88 64.14

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.49 23.44 51.90 2.49 20.95 28.46 148.1
0

DNF 69.40

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.58 23.03 50.33 2.58 20.45 27.30 19.97 70.30 71.97

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.72 25.99 57.76 2.72 23.27 31.77 22.77 80.53 62.83

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.69 29.51 65.47 2.69 26.82 35.96 25.73 91.20 55.48

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.06 33.35 75.19 3.06 30.29 41.84 31.24 106.43 47.54

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.53 25.33 55.86 2.53 22.80 30.53 22.85 78.71 64.28

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.50 28.74 64.66 2.50 26.24 35.92 25.26 89.92 56.27

730 Richard Burden 2B 2.52 25.13 55.61 2.52 22.61 30.48 21.95 77.56 65.23

48 Steve Simpson 3C 2.18 23.37 50.90 2.18 21.19 27.53 20.10 71.00 71.26

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.67 28.56 64.17 2.67 25.89 35.61 25.46 89.63 56.45

7 Peter Messer SC 2.84 30.66 68.88 2.84 27.82 38.22 27.14 96.02 52.69

9 David Taylor 1A 2.99 27.97 62.47 2.99 24.98 34.50 24.69 87.16 58.05

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.75 27.43 60.72 2.75 24.68 33.29 29.24 89.96 59.55

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.85 29.31 64.55 2.85 26.46 35.24 25.46 90.01 56.21

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.83 26.10 56.50 2.83 23.27 30.40 21.88 78.38 64.55

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.76 28.71 63.63 2.76 25.95 34.92 24.58 88.21 57.36

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.65 25.38 56.95 2.65 22.73 31.57 22.24 79.19 63.89

25 David Leach 1F 2.43 26.29 57.91 2.43 23.86 31.62 23.16 81.07 62.41

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.60 28.18 63.90 2.60 25.58 35.72 25.83 89.73 56.39

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.78 25.66 57.03 2.78 22.88 31.37 142.9
7

DNF 63.57

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.68 26.78 60.30 2.68 24.10 33.52 139.7
0

DNF 59.68

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.74 27.63 62.27 2.74 24.89 34.64 25.13 87.40 57.89

3 David Goodlad SB 2.76 28.49 64.14 2.76 25.73 35.65 24.85 88.99 56.85

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.86 29.27 65.21 2.86 26.41 35.94 25.09 90.30 56.03

42 Louis Sutton 3B 2.70 29.40 65.71 2.70 26.70 36.31 26.22 91.93 55.04

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.65 25.35 55.06 2.65 22.70 29.71 21.90 76.96 65.74

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 2.85 28.78 63.70 2.85 25.93 34.92 24.80 88.50 57.17

44 John Savage 3B 2.77 27.24 60.57 2.77 24.47 33.33 23.18 83.75 60.41

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.12 24.77 55.21 2.12 22.65 30.44 22.39 77.60 65.20

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 2.97 25.90 58.27 2.97 22.93 32.37 26.53 84.80 63.40

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.48 23.42 52.14 2.48 20.94 28.72 21.32 73.46 68.88

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.46 24.52 55.08 2.46 22.06 30.56 144.9
2

DNF 66.08

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.61 25.75 56.80 2.61 23.14 31.05 22.60 79.40 63.72

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.79 29.64 65.27 2.79 26.85 35.63 24.97 90.24 56.07

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.04 33.00 74.44 3.04 29.96 41.44 31.61 106.05 47.71

738 Dane Walker 3B 2.88 25.94 55.84 2.88 23.06 29.90 22.43 78.27 64.64

38 Tim Gray 3B 2.45 25.05 58.35 2.45 22.60 33.30 141.6
5

DNF 62.53

30 Joanne Burden 2B 2.59 27.90 62.99 2.59 25.31 35.09 25.53 88.52 57.16

Timed 7

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver. Class Sp 1 Sp 2 Sp 3 Sec 1 Sec 2 Sec 3 Sec 4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

3 David Goodlad SB 2.77 28.58 64.55 2.77 25.81 35.97 25.41 89.96 56.24

6 John Wadsworth SC 2.80 28.65 64.09 2.80 25.85 35.44 25.37 89.46 56.56

7 Peter Messer SC 2.80 30.20 67.56 2.80 27.40 37.36 27.49 95.05 53.23

9 David Taylor 1A 2.99 28.05 62.06 2.99 25.06 34.01 24.39 86.45 58.53

712 Ryan Billington 1B 2.76 27.75 61.07 2.76 24.99 33.32 138.9
3

DNF 59.48

15 Roy Balderson 1B 2.67 28.69 64.09 2.67 26.02 35.40 26.66 90.75 55.75

18 Grant Parker 1C 2.75 25.85 56.59 2.75 23.10 30.74 21.88 78.47 64.48

19 Glenn Collier 1C 2.69 28.48 64.05 2.69 25.79 35.57 24.79 88.84 56.95

23 Julian Haworth 1C 2.55 25.82 56.90 2.55 23.27 31.08 21.59 78.49 64.46

25 David Leach 1F 2.37 26.13 58.15 2.37 23.76 32.02 22.90 81.05 62.42

29 Darren Porter 2A 2.76 28.09 63.40 2.76 25.33 35.31 25.57 88.97 56.87

31 Alex Miles 2B 2.74 25.53 56.73 2.74 22.79 31.20 27.38 84.11 63.96

34 Michael McErlain 3A 2.60 27.34 2.60 24.74 n/a n/a 86.31 58.62

39 Paul Kelsall 3B 2.90 28.70 63.85 2.90 25.80 35.15 30.72 94.57 56.49

40 Mick Davey 3B 2.63 24.94 54.52 2.63 22.31 29.58 145.4
8

DNF 66.36

42 Louis Sutton 3B 2.88 29.04 64.75 2.88 26.16 35.71 26.18 90.93 55.64

12 Sam Billington 1B 2.69 27.18 59.76 2.69 24.49 32.58 24.25 84.01 60.23

37 Roger Ashmead 3B 3.02 29.34 64.71 3.02 26.32 35.37 25.68 90.39 55.97

44 John Savage 3B 2.81 27.46 60.19 2.81 24.65 32.73 23.11 83.30 60.74

45 Graham Kearsley 3C 2.15 25.05 55.14 2.15 22.90 30.09 22.17 77.31 65.45

47 Thomas Rogers 3C 3.12 25.57 55.70 3.12 22.45 30.13 144.3
0

DNF 65.11

50 Richard Cartledge 3H 2.44 25.42 54.22 2.44 22.98 28.80 145.7
8

DNF 67.28

51 R.K. Bellerby 3H 2.64 23.27 50.46 2.64 20.63 27.19 20.49 70.95 71.31

52 Nigel Fox 5B 2.63 25.96 57.15 2.63 23.33 31.19 142.8
5

DNF 63.71

60 Andrew Dilnot 6A 2.75 29.61 65.13 2.75 26.86 35.52 25.35 90.48 55.92

62 John Fletcher 7B 3.12 33.36 74.72 3.12 30.24 41.36 31.11 105.83 47.81

Timed 8

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Keith Pattison Memorial Sprint

Blyton Park, Eastern Circuit       -    Monday, May  27th  2019      -          Course Length: 2262 Metres

York Motor Club & Huddersfield Motor Club

27/05/2019. 14:52:18  - Weather: AM, Fine, cool, dry. PM: Fine, cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley
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